

SC No.6772/2016

State Vs. Sanjay Jha and Ors

FIR No. 217/2013

PS Sangam Vihar

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Mamta Jha abated vide order dated 23.08.2022.
Accused Arti, Kalpana and Pooja are absent.
All the other accused persons are present.
Sh. Avinash Sarat, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons except accused Kalpana.
Ms. Neeru, Ld. counsel for accused Kalpana.
Sh. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for complainant.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused Kalpana Jha on the ground that she is in his native village due to some urgent work. Heard and allowed for today only.

An exemption application is also filed on behalf of the accused Pooja and Arti.

In view of the submissions made in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

It is submitted that the next date before the High Court of Delhi is 12.08.2024 and stay is still continuing.

At request, list now for further proceeding on 28.08.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.04.2024