

SC No. 6772 of 2016
State Vs Sanjay Jha & Ors.
FIR No. 217/2013
PS Sangam Vihar

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Mamta Jha already abated
vide Order dated 2.08.2022.
Accused Arti Jha absent.
Accused Pooja Jha through video conferencing.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Exemption application of accused Arti Jha has been
moved. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

It is submitted that the next date before High Court
of Delhi is 18.07.2025 and the stay is still in operation.
Accordingly, list now for further proceedings on 23.08.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/14.05.2025