

SC No. 02/2014
State Vs. Sanjay Jha and Ors
FIR no.217/2013
PS Sangam Vihar

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Mamta Jha already abated.
Accused Vinay Jha is stated to be expired.
Accused Arti Jha is present through VC.
Accused Pooja Jha is absent.
Other accused persons are present.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Pooja Jha. Heard and allowed for today only.

Status of the stay on the proceedings is not clear as the accused persons have not placed on record any latest order in this regard.

Let the same be clarified on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 09.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.02.2026