

SC No.02/2014
State Vs. Sanjay Jha and Ors
FIR no.217/2013
PS Sangam Vihar
24.07.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Mamta Jha already abated.
Accused Mohan Jha and Vinay are stated to have expired.
Accused Pooja Jha, Arti Jha and Kalpna Jha are absent.
Remaining accused persons are present.
Sh. Avinash Sarat, Ld counsel for accused persons.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Pooja Jha, Arti Jha and Kalpna Jha. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

Witness Mahesh Kumar who was under examination as PW1 has passed away according to Ld. Counsel for complainant. He also states that witness Ram Sahay has also passed away.

In these circumstances, witnesses at S. No. 2 and 3 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 16.10.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.07.2026